
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
19 
27 
1 
18 
59 
15 
283 
118 
21 
11 
47 
56 
66 
78 
12 

74 
343 

Class 
U1.5L 
U1.5L 
U1.5L 
U1.5L 
U1.5L 
U1.5L 
U1.5L 
U1.5L 
U1.5L 
U1.5L 
U1.5L 
U1.5L 
U1.5L 
U1.5L 
U1.5L 

U1.5L 
U1.5L 

Name 
Justin DAntonio 
Josh Hartman 
Chris Zappa 
Paul Quackenbush 
Craig Seifert 
Steve Konsin Sr. 
Kurt Byrnes 
Alec Schaefer 
Bill Greenman 
Mark Maehling 
John Iorio 
David Kessinger 
Abigail Patterson 
Alan R Patterson III 
Greg Petro 

Toby Yurko 
Manny Bansal 

Make/Model 
1961 Austin Healey Sprite 
1964 Triumph Spitfire 
1965 Austin Mini Cooper 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
1953 MG TD/1466 
1951 MG TD/1350 
1964 Mini Cooper S 
1967 MG Midget 
1972 MG Midget/1275 
1960 Austin Healey Bugeye Sprite 
1970 MG Midget / 1098 
1959 Austin Healey Bugeye Sprite 
1961 Austin Healey Sprite 
1963 Turner MK III 

1972 Alfa Romeo GTS 
1961 Austin Mini Cooper 

Hometown 
Pittsburgh PA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Wexford PA 
Grants Pass OR 
Oakdale PA 
Roswell GA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Canonsburg PA 
Grass Valley CA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Bethel Park PA 
Murrysville PA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Wexford PA 

Pittsburgh PA 
Twinsburg OH 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
1 

Best Tm 
1:57.582 
1:57.554 
2:02.505 
2:02.118 
2:06.192 
2:07.273 
2:06.532 
2:07.957 
2:07.589 
2:13.593 
2:18.024 
2:20.541 
2:36.378 
2:35.321 
3:02.875 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/20/2025 1:32:40 PM 

Chief of Timing - Jeffrey Hutzelman / Chief Scorer - Don Baker 

Competition Director - Joe Teplitz / Race Director 

Chief Steward - Paula Hawthorne 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - Steel Cities Region 

Margin of Victory 

0.391 

Avg. Speed 

52.131 

Best Lap Tm 

1:57.554 

Best Speed 

59.474 

Best Lap by 

27 - Josh Hartman 

2025 Pittsburgh Vintage Grand Prix 

Small Bore 

Small Bore Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:00:14 

Schenley Oval Road Course 1.942 miles 

7/20/2025 12:55 

Pittsburgh Vintage Grand Prix
Schenley Park - Pittsburgh, PA



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
60 
72 
14 
2 

014 
20 
22 
139 
4 

167 
07 
56 
8 
74 
16 
39 
68 
160 
055 
127 

73 
571 
57 
48 

Class 
U2.0L 
U2.0L 
U2.0L 
U2.0L 
U2.0L 
U2.0L 
U2.0L 
U2.0L 
U2.0L 
U2.0L 
U2.0L 
U2.0L 
U2.0L 
U2.0L 
U2.0L 
U2.0L 
U2.0L 
U2.0L 
U2.0L 
U2.0L 

U2.0L 
U2.0L 
U2.0L 
U2.0L 

Name 
Andrew Moore 
Pete Dolan 
Allan    (AJ) Ferragonio 
Adolf Battifarano 
Andrew Grannis 
Colby Schindel 
Joe Mendel 
Craig Shafer 
Brian Dolan 
Mike Moore 
Chris Longo 
Brad Karol 
Russ Rosenberg 
Don Wannagat 
Gary Reed 
Marie Stiles 
Kevin Michael 
Stewart Long 
Jack Ingold 
Bob Schaefer 

James Wisbon 
Lee Poseidon 
Michael Zappa 
Cobin Sunderman 

Make/Model 
1962 Lotus Super Seven 
1972 Alfa Romeo Spider 
1974 BMW 2002 Tii 
1968 Lotus 7 
1979 BMW 320i 
1975 BMW 2002 
1971 Lotus Elan 
1968 Datsun 510 
1972 Triumph GT6 
1962 Triumph TR4 
1968 MG B GT 
1968 BMW 1600-2 
1971 Porsche 911 
1972 Alfa Romeo GTV 2000 
1969 Datsun 510 
1972 MG B 
1967 Volvo 1800 
1976 Porsche 914 2.0 
1969 BMW 2002 
1965 MG MGB 

1976 BMW 2002 
1966 Alfa Romeo GT Veloce 
1970 TVR Vixen 
1969 MG MGB 

Hometown 
Pittsburgh PA 
Austin TX 
Freedom PA 
Newton NJ 
Cleveland OH 
Port St. Lucie FL 
Pittsburgh PA 
Somerset PA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Fairview PA 
Verona PA 
Canonsburg PA 
Rector PA 
New Kensington PA 
Clairton PA 
Walden CO 
Lemont PA 
Seven Fields PA 
Hillsborough NC 
Canonsburg PA 

Bridgeville PA 
Cleveland OH 
Allison Park PA 
Turtle Creek PA 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
8 
6 

Best Tm 
1:55.541 
1:58.427 
1:59.591 
2:00.296 
2:00.438 
2:03.004 
2:03.919 
2:05.040 
2:05.100 
2:04.835 
2:06.488 
2:07.293 
2:11.019 
2:09.519 
2:06.690 
2:10.819 
2:18.302 
2:21.129 
2:00.064 
2:18.601 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/20/2025 2:16:43 PM 

Chief of Timing - Jeffrey Hutzelman / Chief Scorer - Don Baker 

Competition Director - Joe Teplitz / Race Director 

Chief Steward - Paula Hawthorne 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - Steel Cities Region 

Margin of Victory 

27.750 

Avg. Speed 

52.368 

Best Lap Tm 

1:55.541 

Best Speed 

60.510 

Best Lap by 

60 - Andrew Moore 

2025 Pittsburgh Vintage Grand Prix 

Medium Bore 

Medium Bore Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:43:32 

Schenley Oval Road Course 1.942 miles 

7/20/2025 13:35 

Pittsburgh Vintage Grand Prix
Schenley Park - Pittsburgh, PA



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
202 
99 
54 
77 
320 
523 
88 
411 
52 

707 

Class 
2L-3L 
2L-3L 
2L-3L 
2L-3L 
2L-3L 
2L-3L 
2L-3L 
2L-3L 
2L-3L 

2L-3L 

Name 
Perry Genova 
Patrick Ross 
Alexander Ross 
Duane P Smith Jr 
Lucien Genova 
John Barhydt 
Matthew Kuli 
Roy Hopkins 
Spencer Patterson 

Michael Daley 

Make/Model 
1970 BMW 2002 
1972 Datsun 240Z 
1970 Datsun 240Z 
1971 Porsche 914-6 
1977 BMW 320 
1975 BMW 2002 
1972 Datsun 240Z 
1969 BMW 2002 
1967 Jaguar XKE 

1972 Datsun 240Z 

Hometown 
Chapel Hill NC 
Peters Twp PA 
Canonsburg PA 
Sewickley PA 
Chapel Hill NC 
Eureka MO 
Butler PA 
Spencerport NY 
Pittsburgh PA 

Shillington PA 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
9 

Best Tm 
1:58.482 
2:02.389 
2:03.651 
2:04.918 
2:06.046 
2:05.672 
2:06.082 
2:08.765 
2:39.174 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/20/2025 2:53:05 PM 

Chief of Timing - Jeffrey Hutzelman / Chief Scorer - Don Baker 

Competition Director - Joe Teplitz / Race Director 

Chief Steward - Paula Hawthorne 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - Steel Cities Region 

Margin of Victory 

11.684 

Avg. Speed 

50.694 

Best Lap Tm 

1:58.482 

Best Speed 

59.008 

Best Lap by 

202 - Perry Genova 

2025 Pittsburgh Vintage Grand Prix 

Big Bore 

Big Bore Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:24:46 

Schenley Oval Road Course 1.942 miles 

7/20/2025 14:15 

Pittsburgh Vintage Grand Prix
Schenley Park - Pittsburgh, PA



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
714 
113 
66 
22 
77 
999 
99 
13 

909 
126 

Class 
U1.0L 
PRE 
PRE 

U1.0L 
PW 
PW 
PRE 
PRE 

U1.0L 
FJ 

Name 
Bryner Raudibaugh 
John Bechtol 
Abigail Patterson 
Tom Ragonetti 
Alan R Patterson III 
John Guehl 
Nate Scigliano 
Joe Teplitz 

Nial McCabe 
Kelsey Patterson 

Make/Model 
1970 Fiat 850 Spyder 
1964 MG B 
1959 Austin Healey Bugeye Sprite 
1967 Fiat 850 Spider 
1934 Lagonda Rapier 
1939 Mercury Sprint 
1959 Elva Formula Junior 100 
1969 Datsun 510 

1958 Austin A-35 
1964 Lotus 7 

Hometown 
Reading PA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Denver CO 
Pittsburgh PA 
Presto PA 
Allison Park PA 
Laughlintown PA 

Succasunna NJ 
Pittsburgh PA 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
9 
9 
8 
4 
4 

Best Tm 
2:17.758 
2:20.916 
2:28.808 
2:46.528 
2:48.270 
2:54.043 
2:17.573 
2:20.658 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/20/2025 3:42:53 PM 

Chief of Timing - Jeffrey Hutzelman / Chief Scorer - Don Baker 

Competition Director - Joe Teplitz / Race Director 

Chief Steward - Paula Hawthorne 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - Steel Cities Region 

Margin of Victory 

3.096 

Avg. Speed 

43.950 

Best Lap Tm 

2:17.573 

Best Speed 

50.819 

Best Lap by 

99 - Nate Scigliano 

2025 Pittsburgh Vintage Grand Prix 

Pre-War / Under 1L 

Pre-War Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:10:11 

Schenley Oval Road Course 1.942 miles 

7/20/2025 15:05 

Pittsburgh Vintage Grand Prix
Schenley Park - Pittsburgh, PA



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
70 
75 
43 
36 
257 
44 
37 
157 
68 
815 
65 
14 
59 
8 

207 
577 
97 

08 

Class 
SR 
FF 
FF 
FV 
FV 
FJ 
FJ 
FF 
FJ 
FV 
FF 
FJ 
FF 
FV 
FJ 
FJ 
SR 

FF 

Name 
Joey Bojalad 
Donald Baggett 
Scott Ryan 
Garett Craig 
Lauren Licht 
Vignesh Ramanathan 
George Vapaa 
Robert L Albert 
Jeff Tapolci 
Joe Parlanti 
David Thomas 
Stephen Morici 
John Mihalich Jr. 
David Smith 
Peter Patterson 
Spencer Patterson 
Stefan Vapaa 

Samuel M. Ryan 

Make/Model 
1960 Elva MK VI/1500 
1970 Merlyn MK17 
1967 Lotus 51A 
1966 Autodynamics MK III 
1967 Autodynamics FV D4-A 
1960 Lotus 18FJ 
1963 Quantum Formula S 
1981 Gemini Gemini 
1964 Lotus 22 
1964 Autodynamics Formula Vee 
1974 Zink Z10C Zink z10c 
1963 Cooper T67/1.5L 
1969 Lotus Type 59 
1970 Zink Zink C-4 
1959 Lotus 18 
1959 Lotus FJ 
1959 Lotus Seven 

1981 Crossle 45F 

Hometown 
Sewickley PA 
Berkeley Lake GA 
Ellwood City PA 
Canonsburg PA 
Moon Township PA 
Morgantown WV 
Wilmington DE 
Irwin PA 
Fairview NC 
North Potomac MD 
Clarksburg WV 
Bonanza OR 
Craig CO 
Carlisle PA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Hockessin DE 

White Haven PA 

Laps 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
2 

Best Tm 
2:01.810 
2:03.343 
2:04.119 
2:13.487 
2:17.483 
2:13.213 
2:15.562 
2:25.663 
2:21.570 
2:40.588 
2:39.929 
2:41.263 
2:44.052 
2:46.531 
2:51.666 
2:51.390 
2:08.964 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/20/2025 4:11:13 PM 

Chief of Timing - Jeffrey Hutzelman / Chief Scorer - Don Baker 

Competition Director - Joe Teplitz / Race Director 

Chief Steward - Paula Hawthorne 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - Steel Cities Region 

Margin of Victory 

15.359 

Avg. Speed 

40.354 

Best Lap Tm 

2:01.810 

Best Speed 

57.396 

Best Lap by 

70 - Joey Bojalad 

2025 Pittsburgh Vintage Grand Prix 

Sports Racers / Formula 

SR/Form Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:52:26 

Schenley Oval Road Course 1.942 miles 

7/20/2025 15:45 

Pittsburgh Vintage Grand Prix
Schenley Park - Pittsburgh, PA



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
70 
72 
99 
22 
055 
54 
20 
16 
4 

167 
320 
411 
74 
88 
19 
8 
59 
56 
571 
127 
57 
2 

202 
77 
43 
118 

Side 
Allies 
Axis 
Axis 
Allies 
Axis 
Axis 
Axis 
Axis 
Allies 
Allies 
Axis 
Axis 
Axis 
Axis 
Allies 
Axis 
Allies 
Axis 
Axis 
Allies 

Allies 

Axis 
Axis 
Allies 
Allies 

Group 
FR 
U2.0L 
2L-3L 
U2.0L 
U2.0L 
2L-3L 
U2.0L 
U2.0L 
U2.0L 
U2.0L 
2L-3L 
2L-3L 
U2.0L 
2L-3L 
U1.5L 
U2.0L 
U1.5L 
U2.0L 
U2.0L 
U2.0L 
U2.0L 
U2.0L 

2L-3L 
2L-3L 
FR 
U1.5L 

Class 
U1.5L 
U2.0L 
2L-3L 
U2.0L 
U2.0L 
2L-3L 
U2.0L 
U2.0L 
U2.0L 
U2.0L 
2L-3L 
2L-3L 
U2.0L 
2L-3L 
U1.5L 
U2.0L 
U1.5L 
U2.0L 
U2.0L 
U2.0L 
U2.0L 
U2.0L 

2L-3L 
2L-3L 
U2.0L 
U1.5L 

Name 
Joey Bojalad 
Pete Dolan 
Patrick Ross 
Joe Mendel 
Jack Ingold 
Alexander Ross 
Colby Schindel 
Gary Reed 
Brian Dolan 
Mike Moore 
Lucien Genova 
Roy Hopkins 
Don Wannagat 
Matthew Kuli 
Justin DAntonio 
Russ Rosenberg 
Craig Seifert 
Brad Karol 
Lee Poseidon 
Bob Schaefer 
Michael Zappa 
Adolf Battifarano 

Perry Genova 
Duane P Smith Jr 
Scott Ryan 
Alec Schaefer 

Hometown 
Sewickley PA 
Austin TX 
Peters Twp PA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Hillsborough NC 
Canonsburg PA 
Port St. Lucie FL 
Clairton PA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Fairview PA 
Chapel Hill NC 
Spencerport NY 
New Kensington PA 
Butler PA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Rector PA 
Oakdale PA 
Canonsburg PA 
Cleveland OH 
Canonsburg PA 
Allison Park PA 
Newton NJ 

Chapel Hill NC 
Sewickley PA 
Ellwood City PA 
Canonsburg PA 

Make/Model 
1960 Elva MK VI/1500 
1972 Alfa Romeo Spider 
1972 Datsun 240Z 
1971 Lotus Elan 
1969 BMW 2002 
1970 Datsun 240Z 
1975 BMW 2002 
1969 Datsun 510 
1972 Triumph GT6 
1962 Triumph TR4 
1977 BMW 320 
1969 BMW 2002 
1972 Alfa Romeo GTV 2000 
1972 Datsun 240Z 
1961 Austin Healey Sprite 
1971 Porsche 911 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
1968 BMW 1600-2 
1966 Alfa Romeo GT Veloce 
1965 MG MGB 
1970 TVR Vixen 
1968 Lotus 7 

1970 BMW 2002 
1971 Porsche 914-6 
1967 Lotus 51A 
1964 Mini Cooper S 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
8 
7 
5 

Best Tm 
1:58.242 
1:59.991 
1:59.872 
2:03.168 
2:03.343 
2:03.519 
2:03.566 
2:06.342 
2:05.573 
2:08.714 
2:09.390 
2:09.690 
2:11.313 
2:13.452 
2:06.068 
2:13.556 
2:11.935 
2:10.240 
2:15.741 
2:14.614 
2:18.772 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/20/2025 10:31:20 AM 

Chief of Timing - Jeffrey Hutzelman / Chief Scorer - Don Baker 

Competition Director - Joe Teplitz / Race Director 

Chief Steward - Paula Hawthorne 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - Steel Cities Region 

Margin of Victory 

27.877 

Avg. Speed 

58.043 

Best Lap Tm 

1:58.242 

Best Speed 

59.128 

Best Lap by 

70 - Joey Bojalad 

2025 Pittsburgh Vintage Grand Prix 

Axis vs Allies 

Axis vs Allies Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:25:22 

Schenley Oval Road Course 1.942 miles 

7/19/2025 16:00 

Pittsburgh Vintage Grand Prix
Schenley Park - Pittsburgh, PA


